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Form C-132

State of New Mexico
Energy and Minerals Department

Oil Conservation Division -

2046 PoehOGO Stroot 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

APPLICATION FOR CATEGORY DETERMINATION

FOR DIVISION

USE ONLY:
NOAPPROPRIATE FILING FEE ENCLOSED? YES_

DATE COMPLETE APPLICATION FILED ZF.
DATE DETERMINATION MADE SUco'. LfC<L______
WAS APPLICATION CONTESTED? YES_____ NO__ /_
NAME(S) OF INTERVENOR(S), IF ANY: jA2fi-

FILING FEE(S) - 
Effective October 1,1986 
a non-refundable filing fee 
of $25.00 per category for 
each application is mandatory 
(Rule 2, Order No. R-5878-B-3)

1. Name of Operator: Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company 6. County: San Juan

2. Address of Operator: 7. API No: 30-045-24060

5051 Westheimer, Suite 1400
Houston, TX 77210-4236 8. Indicate Type of Lease:

State Fee X

3. Location of Well: Unit Letter J 9. State Oil & Gas Lease No.:

located 1.450 feet from the S line 
and 1.850 feet from the E line of
Sec. 21 Twd. 29N Rna. 11W 10 Unit Agreement Name:

4. Farm or Lease Name:
Sategna

5. Well No:
2E

11. Field and Pool or Wildcat:
Basin Dakota

Check the appropriate box for category sought and information submitted. Enter 
Required information on lines 1 and 2, below.
1 Category sought NGPA Section No. 107 A1 ___ occluded natural gas from coal seam

A3 X natural gas from a designated tight formation

2. Filing Fee(s) amount enclosed:
3. All application must contain:

a. C-105 Well Completion or Recompletion Report
b. Affidavits of Mailing or Delivery

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HE^EjN IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO 
THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

David K. Miller
NAME OF APPLICANT (Type or Print)

TITLE: Manager, RoyaltwCompliance/Litigation

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

DATE: March 4. 2002

FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

APPROVED:
DISAPPROVED:

The information contained herein includes all of the infor 
Subpart B of Part 274 of the FERC regulations.

EXAMINER:

applicant under



BURLINGTON
RESOURCES

March 4, 2002

Mr. Michael Stogner
State of New Mexico
Energy and Minerals Department
Oil Conservation Division
2040 Pacheco Street
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Application for Well Determination
NGPA Section 107 
Sategna #2E 
Sec. 21, T-29N, R-11W 
San Juan Co., NM 
Dakota Formation

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company is enclosing, for review and approval by the 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, the original and two copies of an Application for 
Determination for the referenced well. Also, enclosed is Burlington s check for $25 

covering the State of New Mexico filing fee.

A copy of this letter, the FERC Form 121 and the OCD Form C-132 has been mailed to 
each working interest owner entitled to receive Notice of this Application.

Please indicate receipt of this filing by date stamping the attached extra copy of this letter 

and returning the copy for our records.

David K. Miller
Manager, Royalty Compliance/Litigation

enclosures

xc: NGPA File

5051 Westheimer, P.O. Box 4239, Houston, Texas 77210-4239, Telephone 713-624-9000 -



FERC Form 121 FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION Form Approved 
(1/2000) Washington D.C. OMB No. 1902-0038

Expires: 9/30/2003

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION

A. THE NGPA WELL CATEGORY DETERMINATION IS BEING SOUGHT FOR A 

WELL PRODUCING:

A1 ______ occluded natural gas from a coal seam.
A2 ______ natural gas from Devonian shale.
A3 __X__ natural gas from a designated tight formation.

B. FOR ALL APPLICATIONS FOR DETERMINATION PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:

1. Well Name and No.: Sategna #2E

2. Completed in (Name of Reservoir): Dakota

3. Field: Basin

4. County: San Juan

5. State: New Mexico

6. API Well No.: 30-045-24060

7. Measured Depth of the Completion Interval (in feet)
TOP: 6,041 BASE: 6,242

C. APPLICANT’S MAILING ADDRESS AND THE IDENTITY OF THE PERSON WHO 

IS RESPONSIBLE FOR APPLICATION:

1. Applicant’s Name: Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company

2. Street: 5051 Westheimer, Suite 1400

3. City: Houston

4. State: Texas

5. Zip Code: 77056-5604

6. Name of Person Responsible: David K. Miller (713) 624-9086

7. Title of Such Persovfvlanaj^r, Rpyalty Compliance/Litigation

8. Signature 
Date: March 4, 2002



APPLICATION FOR WELL CATEGORY DETERMINATION 
PURSUANT TO SECTION 270 OF 

THE FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION’S 
REGULATIONS IMPLEMENTING 

THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT OF 1978 (NGPA)

AFFIDAVIT
TIGHT FORMATION GAS

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, duly commissioned and qualified within and for the 
State and County aforesaid, personally came and appeared David K. Miller, who being by me first 

duly sworn, deposed and said:

That he is the Manager, Royalty Compliance/Litigation for Burlington Resources Oil & Gas 
Company, the applicant for the well hereinafter described, and in that capacity, he is requesting the 
appropriate Authorized Officer to make a determination that this well is producing from a tight 
formation pursuant to the rules and regulations of the State of New Mexico and the Federal Energy 
Regulatory Commission (FERC), as such rules relate to the NGPA.

That production from the Sategna #2E well, API No. 30-045-24060 is natural gas produced 
from a FERC designated tight formation, assigned State No. NM-36, through:

_X__a well the surface drilling of which began after December 31, 1979, but before January 1,

1993; or
_____ a recompletion commenced after January 1, 1993, in a well the surface drilling of which

began after December 31, 1979, but before January 1, 1993; or

_____ a recompletion commenced after December 31, 1979, but before January 1, 1993, where such
gas could not have been produced from any completion location in existence in the well bore 

before January 1, 1980.

Said applicant has no knowledge of any information not described in the application that is 

inconsistent with his conclusion.

David K. Miller,
Manager, Royalty Compliance/Litigation

nymresenc^and duly sworn to before me, this 4th day of March 2002.

My Commission Expires:Notary Public

LORI A. REED

NMOCD TF Affidavit
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no. or copies received

DISTRIBUTION

SANTA FE

FILE

U.S.G.S.

LAND OFFICE

OPERATOR

JUL/2 9 1982
Form C-105
Revised f-i-WVdO.TON OiSTRICT

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVAT/
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLE] AND LC

JUV.8 ^ 

OIL CON- COM-

5a. Indicate Type t6f Lease
State | | / Fee (^]

5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

la. TYPE OF WELL

. TYPE OF COMPLETION

OIL 1 1 
WELL 1 I

cA3 nn
WELL IA 1

oerD

NEW l[VT WORKl I
WELL 1 OVER 1|

DEEPEN 1 1 PLUG 1 1 
BACK 1 1

VZiE\

7. Unit Agreement Name

8. Farm or Lease Name

Sat&ang

Southland Royalty Company

9. Well No.

Z-E
3. Address of Operator

P.0. Viawei 570. Faimington, Hew Mexico 87401

Deration of Well

i
j UNIT LETTER J

! *MC Bait LINE OK SEC. 2 1 TWP. 29N n g e . 1JW

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat

Baiin Vakota

, Date Spudded

5-19-82
16. Date T.D. Reached

5-28-82
17. Date Compl. (Ready to Prod.)

6-15-82
18. Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

5435’ KB
19. Elev. Cashinghead

5423' GL
Total Depth

6303'
21. Plug Back T.D. 22. If Multiple Compl., How 23. Intervals Rotary Tools , Cable Tools

6258 ’
Many Drilled By

0-6303' i

L
j 24. Producing Interval(s), of this completion — Top, Bottom, Name

6041'-6242' (Vakotaj
26. Type Electric and Other Logs Run 27. Was Well Cored

- IEL, CVL and CBL Wo
28. CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)

25. Was Directional Survey 
Made

Vnotation

CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB./FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED

8-5/8" 14# 411 12-1/4" **SEE CEMENT REPORT ON
4-1/2" 10.50# 630 3' 1-1/8" OTHER SIVE***

LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD

SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET PACKER SET

2-3/8" 6209'

31. Perforation Record /Interval, size and number)
Vakota•' [Total ofi 19 hold)

6041', 6046', 6063', 6122', 6121', 6132', 6131 
6142', 6141', 6152', 6151', 6184', 6188', 6194 
6203', 622V , 6232', 623V , 6242'.

32. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.

DEPTH INTERVAL

6041'-6242'
AMOUNT AND KINO MATERIAL USED

Plan'd with 30,000 aaLi 30#
gelled pad 6 95,100 gali gelled
watei with 1 PPG 20/40 -iand.

33. PRODUCTION

Date First Production

6-19-82
Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping — Size and type pump)

Plowing

Well Status (Prod, or Shut-in)

Shut-In
Date of Test

6-19-82
Hours Tested

3
Choke Size

3/4"
Prod'n. For 
Test Period
--------------------►

^ Oil - Bbl. Gas - MCF

722
Water - Bbl. Gas —Oil Ratio

Flow Tubing Press. Casing Pressure Calculated 24- Oil - Bbl. Gas — MCF Water - Bbl. Oil Gravity — API (Corr.)

13 439
Hour Rate

975
34. Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.)

Sold
Test Witnessed By

Kelly Maxwell
35. List of Attachments

36. / hereby certify that the information shown on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

C C-  titi.f V'Lkt.. Vhncj, McLnaqqji dateSIGNED .
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iO MINCHALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSEF^V ATION DIVISION
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Form C-10? 
Revised I0-1-/8

.titor

Southland Royalty Company
Lease

Sategna
Well No.

2E
Unit Letter Section

21
Township

29N
Range

nw
County

San Juan
Actual Footage Location of Well:

lWo feet from the South line and 1850 feet from the East line
Ground Lpvel dev.

5U20
Producing Formation

Dakota
Pool

Basin
Dedicated Acreage:

320
Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colqred pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty). 6

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc?

□ Yes (7] No If answer is “yes,” type of consolidation

If answer is “no,” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.)_____ ________________________
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion.

4-

Sec

----------- -h

o

21

XI-

*e*<c

’0

J3SQL

830 880 ’80 1820 1880 1880 2310 2840 BOQ

CERTIFICATION

/ hereby certify that the information con- 

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief.

Name

R.'E. Fielder.
Position

District Engineer
Company

Southland Royalty Company
Date

March 11, 1982

I hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

Is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief.

OM ir



BURLINGTON RESOURCES
801 CHERRY STREET SUITE 200 
FORT WORTH, TX 76102-6842

NEW MEXICO STATE 16407 0552
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 SOUTH PACHECO STREET 
SANTA FE, NM 87505

r PAYMENT SUMMARY
>i

VENDOR NUMBER 
CHECK NUMBER

VOUCHER ID 
00851081

67739200
0000685789

INVOICE NUMBER 
RFC

INVOICE DATE 
02/13/2002

PHONE NUMBER 817-347-2950
CHECK DATE 02/22/02

PAYMENT COMMENTS

TOTAL

PAID AMOUNT 
25.00 
25.00

as?.

*flS
sib :llgf

• 1 m
_________

CITIBANK, DELAWARE 
NEW CASTLE, DE 19720

______

DOCUMENT CONTAINS ANTI-COPY VOID PANTOGRAPH, MICRO PRINT BORDER. VERIFICATION BOX (TO RIGHT OF ARROW. HOLD BETWEEN THUMB AND 
FOREFINGER. OR BREATHE ON IT. COLOR WILL DISAPPEAR, THEN REAPPEAR). AND A SIMULATED WATERMARK ON THE BACK

PAY...TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS 00 CENTS

CHECK >

AAAAADC700

!!■□□□□ &as?aqn- 1:031 soqi 3aa a a a ?&»'



Stogner, Michael

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Taftl

4M0CD NGPA Filing 
List (Approv...

Mike, Burlington Resources submitted the Well Determination Filings referenced 
on the attached list for NMOCD review and approval several
months ago and todate we do not show that action has been taken on them. Can you please 
check the status of these filings and let me know 
where they stand?

Jim Gilcrease
Burlington Resources
5051 Westheimer, Suite 1400
Houston, TX 77056-5604
713-624-9092
j gilcrease@br-inc.com

<<NMOCD NGPA Filing List (Approval follow up).xls>>

Gilcrease Jim [JGilcrease@br-inc.com]
Wednesday, July 24, 2002 10:09 AM
mstogner@state.nm.us
NGPA Well Determination Filing Review

PENDING NGPA FILINGS - NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL NAME API NO. LOCATION COUNTY FORMATION
DATE MAILED 

TO NMOCD

Mangum # 1E
Sategna #2E
Johnston A #16
Mexico Federal N #1E 
Culpepper Martin #1E
Kelly Knott #1A
New Mexico B Com #1E 
Culpepper Martin #1A 
Pierce A #4

30-045-24673
30-045-24060
30-039-24739
30-045-08332
30-045-25114
30-045-25542
30-045-24538
30-045-25112
30-045-25432

Sec. 27, T-29N, R-11W 
Sec. 21.T-29N, R-11W 
Sec. 36, T-27N, R-6W 
Sec. 15, T-29N, R-11W 
Sec. 31, T-32N, R-12W 
Sec. 8, T-30N, R-10W 
Sec. 16, T-29N, R-11W 
Sec. 31, T-32N, R-12W 
Sec. 13, T-30N, R-10W

San Juan 
San Juan 
Rio Arriba 
San Juan 
San Juan 
San Juan 
San Juan 
San Juan 
San Juan

Dakota
Dakota
Fruitland Coal 
Dakota
Dakota
Mesa Verde 
Dakota
Dakota
Mesa Verde

3/4/2002
3/4/2002

12/18/2001
9/24/2001
10/4/2001
10/1/2001
10/1/2001
9/26/2001
9/24/2001

l



'nT-o?'
TAKE*

£j UniStates Department of the Interior amokS*

REC: <ED
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

H HH B 56 Albuquerque District Office

455 Monuno, N.E. 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107

3160 (015)

Certified Mail No. P 765 887 658 
Return Receipt Requested

January 6, 1993

Marilyn L. Rand, Director 
Division of Producer Regulation 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
825 North Capitol Street NE 
Washington, DC 20426

Dear Ms. Rand:

This jurisdictional agency hereby designates the Dakota formation 
underlying the following described lands in San Juan County, New 
Mexico, as a tight formation under Section 107 of the NGPA. The 
BLM Docket Number assigned to this designation is NM-347-92.

Township 26 North. Range 11 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 27 North, Ranae 11 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 28 North. Range 11 West, NMPM
Sections 7 through 36: All

Township 29 North. Range 11 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 30 North. Range 11 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 31 North, Range 11 West, NMPM
Sections 2 through 11: All
Sections 14 through 21: All
Sections 28 through 33: All

Township 32 North. Range 11 West, NMPM
Sections 28 through 33: All

Township 27 North. Range 12 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 7: All
Section 8: N/2
Section 9: N/2
Sections 10 through 15: All

Township 28 North. Range 12 West. NMPM
Sections 7 through 36: All

Township 29 North, Range 12 West, NMPM 
1 Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 30 North, Range 12 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 31 North. Range 12 West. NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 32 North. Range 12 West, NMPM
Sections 25 through 27: All
Sections 32 through 36: All

Township 27 North. Range 13 West. NMPM
Sections 1 and 2: All
Section 3: E/2
Section 10: E/2
Sections 11 through 13: All

Township 28 North. Range 13 West. NMPM
Sections 10 through 15: All
Sections 22 through 27: All 
Section 34: E/2
Sections 35 and 36: All

Township 29 North. Range 13 West. NMPM 
Sections 1 through 3: All
Sections 10 through 15: All
Section 20: E/2
Sections 21 through 28: All
Section 29: E/2
Section 32: E/2
Sections 33 through 36: All

Township 30 North, Range 13 West. NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 31 North. Range 13 West, NMPM 
Sect inn 13: All 
Sections 22 through 27: All 
Sections 3.3 through 36: All

Township 30 North. Range 14 West. NMPM
Sections 13 and 14: All
Sections 24 and 25: All
Sections 35 and 36: All



3

The total area encompasses 287,243 acres, more or less. The 
acreage consists of 66.9% Federal, 22.1% Fee, 6.8% State and 4 2% 
Indian Lands.

The applicant, Amoco Production Company, has designated the area 
described above as the "Gallegos Area Basin Dakota Pool."

The San Jose, Nacimiento, and Ojo Alamo aquifers are located within 
the designated area. These aquifers occur from the surface of the 

J°uan approxlmate dePth of 1200 feet. Existing Federal and 
life m NeW Mexlco Regulations administered by the U.S. Bureau of 
rfi’fi ^anaf9e'!len,1 and the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
elating to drilling, casing, and cementing of wells are in effect 

to help assure that development of the Dakota formation will not 
adversely affect said aquifers.

The estimated average in-situ gas permeability, throughout the pay 
section, is expected to be 0.1 millidarcy or less.

The stabilized production rate, against atmospheric pressure, of 
wells completed for production in the Dakota formation, without 
stimulation, in not expected to exceed the maximum production rate 
prescribed by the FERC regulations.

No well drilled into the designated tight formation is expected to 
produce, without stimulation, more than five barrels of crude oil 
per day.

The formation has been authorized to be developed by infill 
drilling. No development drilling has occurred in the designated 
area for more than 5 years.

Evidence was presented by the applicant to the BLM and the New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Division at an informal conference held bv 
the BLM on August 26, 1992, at Albuquerque, New Mexico. The
exhibits and other documentation discussed at that conference are 
enclosed.

Included with this designation is a letter dated January 5, 1993 
from the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, signed by Michael e! 
Stogner, Chief Hearing Officer, signifying their concurrence with 
this designation.

It is requested that this jurisdictional agency be advised in 
m lS9, 46 day review period will end and the appropriate
FERC Order No. and/or State No. (NM-__ | assigned to this tight
formation be included. y

w?rh°ih to this determination may file a protest directly
rp P,rt iTainfT^9,'lat0rV commission, in accordance with 

1 v.CiFRwPa 1 21 ‘■20t? and 275.204, within 20 days after the notice is 
published in the Federal Register by the FERC.

4

If you have any questions please contact Allen F. Buckingham at 
(505) 761-8765.

Sincerely yours,

for Assistant District Manager 
Mineral Resources

Enclosures 

cc:
^Michael E. Stognen^. NM Oil Conservation Division 

VT. Hawkins, Amoco Production Company 
NM-922 (Joe Chesser)
NM-015 (Hector Villalobos)
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organizations can gain a better 
understanding of the requirements and 
objectives of the Commission in 
ensuring compliance with all 
environmental certificate conditions 
and meeting its responsibilities under 
the National Environmental Policy Act 
and other laws and regulations. 
Interested organizations are urged to 
take advantage of these courses.

Course discussion will include the 
following topics:
• Objectives and requirements of FERC

construction orders:
• Preconstruction clearance filings and

obtaining Notices to Proceed; and
• Environmental Inspection as it relates

to:
• Right-of-way preparation;
• General erosion control;
• Right-of-way restoration;
• Topsoil segregation;
• Stream and nver crossing;
• Wetland construction;
• Residential area construction;
• Construction and restoration in arid 

climates;
• Cultural resources/Paleontology; 

and
• Right-of-way maintenance.
The training courses will be given in 

the locations identified below. Details 
on location and time may be obtained 
from Mr. George Willant at the number 
listed below.
Houston, TX—May 4, 5, and 6,1993 
Washington. DC—June 8. 9, and 10.1993 

The course is designed for individuals 
directly involved in environmental 
performance such as environmental and 
right-of-way inspectors, and 
construction contractor personnel. 
Training will be conducted by Ebasco 
Environmental (Ebasco), the 
Commission’s environmental support 
contractor, under the direction of the 
staff of OPPR. There will be no 
registration fee.

Any organization or individual 
interested in participating in this course 
should preregister by sending in a 
written request to George Willant at: 
Ebasco Environmental. 211 Congress 
Street, Boston, MA 02110-2410.

The request should include names, 
addresses and telephone numbers. 
Session attendance will be limited to 
200 and only one set of course materials 
will be available per preregistered 
attendee.

Additional information msy be 
obtained from Mr. John Leiss at (202) 
208-1106 or Mr. George Willant of 
Ebasco at (617) 451-1201.

Previous sessions have been very 
popular so we urge those interested in 
attending to send in their written 
request early. Preregistration must be

received at least 30 days prior to the 
date of the session.
Linwood A. Watson, |r.,
Acting Secretary.
IFR Doc. 93-1786 Filed 1-25-93, 8:45 am)
BILLING COOC OIMHI

[Docket No. QF93-18-000]

Staten laiand Cogeneration Corp.; 
Amendment to Filing

January 15,1993
On January 11,1993, Staten Island 

Cogeneration Corporation (Applicant) 
tendered for filing a supplement to its 
filing in this docket.

The amendment provides additional 
information pertaining to the ownership 
and technical aspects of its cogeneration 
facility. No determination has been 
made that the submittal constitutes a 
complete filing.

Any persen desiring to be heard or 
objecting to (he granting of qualifying 
status should file a motion to intervene 
or protest with the Federal Energy 
Regulatory Commission, 825 North 
Capitol Street, NE., Washington, DC 
20426, in accordance with rules 211 and 
214 of the Commission’s Rules of 
Practice and Procedure. All such 
motions or protests must be filed on or 
before February 4,1993, and must be 
served on the applicant. Protests will be 
considered by the Commission in 
determining the appropriate action to be 
taken but will not serve to make 
protestants parties to the proceeding. 
Any person wishing to become a party 
must file a petition to intervene. Copies 
of this filing are on file with the 
Commission and are available for public 
inspection.
Linwood A. Watson, Jr.,
Acting Secretary.
IFR Doc. 93-1787 Filed 1-25-93: 8:45 ami
BILLING COO€ *717-01-M

Magic Water Co., Inc.; Application 
Accepted (or Filing with the 
Commiaalon

January 15,1993,
Take notice that the following 

hydroelectric application has been filed 
with the Federal Energy Regulatory 
Commission and is available for public 
inspection.

a. Type of Application: Original 
License for Minor Project (Tendered 
Notice).

b. Project No.: 7923-004.
c. Date Filed: January 4,1993.
d. Applicant: Magic Water Company, 

Inc.
e. Name of Project: Magic Water 

Company Hydroelectric Project.

/. Location .Partially on lands 
administered by the Bureau of Land 
Management, on Salmon Falls Creek, 
near the town of Buhl, in Twin Falls 
County, Idaho. Section 2 in T10S, R13E.

g. Filed Pursuant to: Federal Power 
Act, 16 U.S.C. S 791(a)-825(r).

h. Applicant Contact: John J. 
Straubhar, P.E., P.O. Box 820, Twin 
Falls, ID 83303, (208) 736-8255.

i. FEFC Contact: Mr. Michael 
Strzelecki, (202) 219-2827.

j. Description of Protect: The project 
would consist of: (1) The applicant’s 
existing 12-foot-high, 150-ioot-long 
dam: (2) a 2,584-foot-long, 36-inch- 
diameter steel penstock; (3) a 
powerhouse containing one generating 
unit with an installed capacity of 113 
kW; (4) a tailrace; (5) a 50-foot-long 
underground transmission line 
interconnecting with an existing Idaho 
Power Company transmission line; and 
(6) appurtenant facilities.

k. With this notice, we are initiating 
consultation with the State Historic 
Preservation Officer (SHPO), as required 
by section 106, National Historic 
Preservation Act, and the regulations of 
the Advisory Council on Historic 
Preservation, 36 CFR, at § 800,4.

l. Under § 4.32(b)(7) of the 
Commission’s regulations (18 CFR), if 
any resource agency, SHPO, Indian 
Tribe, or person believes that the 
applicant should conduct an additional 
scientific study to form an adequate 
factual basis for a complete analysis of 
the application on its merits, they must 
file a request for the study with the 
Commission no later than 60 days after 
the application is filed, (March 5,1993) 
and must serve a copy of the request on 
the applicant.

m. The Commission's deadline for the 
applicant's filing of a final amendment 
to the application is April 4,1993. 
Linwood A. Watson, Jr.,
Acting Secretary.
(FR Doc. 93-1788 Filed 1-25-93; 8:45 ami 
BIUJNO coot *717-01-M

[Docket No. JD93-02898T New Mexlco-36]

Department of the Interior, Bureau of 
Land Management; NGPA Notice of 
Determination by Jurisdictional 
Agency Designating Tight Formation

January 15,1993.
Take notice that on January 11,1993, 

the United States Department of the 
Interior s Bureau of Land Management. 
(BLM) submitted the above-referenced 
notice of determination pursuant to 
§ 271.703(c)(3) of the Commission’s 
regulations, that the Dakota Formation 
in San Juan County, New Mexico,

Federal Register / Vol. 58, No. 15 / Tuesday, January 26, 1993 / Notices
6119

qualifies as a tight formation under
section 107(b) of the Natural Gas Policy 
Act of 1978. The area of application is 
described on the attached appendix.

The notice of determination also 
contains BLM and the New Mexico 
Department of Energy. Minerals and 
Natural Resources' findings that the 
referenced portion of the Dakota 
Formation meets the requirements of the 
Commission’s regulations set forth in 18 
CFR part 271.

The application for determination is 
available for inspection, except for 
material which is confidential under 18 
CFR 275.206, at the Federal Energy 
Regulatory Commission, 825 North 
Capitol Street, NE.. Washington, DC 
20426. Persons objecting to the 
determination may file a protest, in 
accordance with 18 CFR 275.203 and 
275.204, within 20 days after the date 
this notice is issued by the Commission. 
Linwood A. Watson, Jr.,
Acting Secretary.

Appendix
Township 26 North, Range 11 West 
Township 27 North, Range 11 West 
Township 29 North, Range 11 West 
Township 30 North, Range 11 West 
Township 29 North, Range 12 West 
Township 30 North, Range 12 West 
Township 31 North, Range 12 West 
Township 30 North, Range 13 West 

Sections 1-36: All 
Township 28 North, Range 11 West 
Township 28 North, Range 12 West 

Sections 7-36: All 
Township 31 North, Range 11 West 

Sections 2-11: All 
Sections 14-21: All 
Sections 28-33: All 

Township 32 North, Range 11 West 
Sections 28-33: All 

Township 27 North, Range 12 West 
Sections 1-7: All 
Sections 8-9: N/2 
Sections 10-15: All 

Township 32 North, Range 12 West 
Sections 25-27: All 
Sections 32-36: All 

Township 27 North, Range 13 West 
Sections 1-2: All 
Sections 3 and 10: E/2 
Sections 11-13: All 

Township 28 North, Range 13 West 
Sections 10-15: All 
Sections 22-27: All 
Section 34: E/2 
Sections 35 and 36: All 

Township 29 North, Range 13 West 
Sections 1-3: All 
Sections 10-15: All 
Section 20: E/2 
Sections 21-28: All 
Sections 29 and 32: E/2 
Sections 33-36: All 

Township 31 North, Range 13 West 
Section 13: All 
Sections 22-27: All 
Sections 33-36: All 

Township 30 North, Range 14 West

Sections 13 and 14: All 
Sections 24 and 25: All 
Sections 35 and 36: All 
The area of application contains 287,243 

acres, more or less, of Federal (66.9%), State 
(8.8%), Fee (22.1%) and Indian (4.2%) lands.

IFR Doc. 93-1789 Filed 1-25-93; 8:45 am]

BILLING COOC *717-01-41

[Docket No. JD93-02315T Caltfomia-3]

State of California; NGPA Notice of 
Determination By Jurladlctlonal 
Agency Designating Tight Formations

January 19.1993.
Take notice that on December 28, 

1992, the California Division of Oil and 
Gas (California) submitted the above- 
referenced notice of determination 
pursuant to section 271.703(c)(3) of the 
Commission’s regulations, that the N- 
Point Chert Zone, Paloma Field, Kem 
County, California, qualifies as a tight 
formation under section 107(b) of the 
Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978. The area 
of application is more fully described on 
the attached appendix.

The notice of determination also 
contains California’s findings that the 
referenced portion of the N-Point Chert 
Zone meets the requirements of the 
Commission's regulations set forth in 18 
CFR part 271.

The application for determination is 
available for inspection, except for 
material which is confidential under 18 
CFR 275.206, at the Federal Energy 
Regulatory Commission, 825 North 
Capitol Street, NE., Washington DC 
20426. Persons objecting to the 
determination may file a protest, in 
accordance with 18 CFR 275.203 and 
275.204, within 20 days after the date 
this notice is issued by the Commission. 
Linwood A. Watson, Jr.,
Acting Secretary.

Appendix
The proposed area is the N-Point 

Chert Zone between the MM marker and 
the top of the Paloma or Stevens Sands, 
Paloma Field, Kem County, California 
underlying the following lands:

Paloma Unit—indicated by the unit 
boundary on Exhibit B:
Township 31 South, Range 26 East 

Section 28: Partly 
Section 29: Partly 
Section 30: Partly 
Section 32: Partly 
Section 33: All 
Section 34: Partly 

Township 32 South, Range 26 East 
Section 1: Partly 
Section 2: All 
Section 3: Partly 
Section 4: Partly 
Section 5: Partly

Section 11: Partly 
Section 12: Partly 

Anderson Lease
Township 31 South, Range 26 East 

Section 35: S/2 
KCL "L” Lease
Township 32 South, Range 26 East 

Section 10: S/2 of NE/4, N/2 of NE/4 of 
SW/4. SB/4 of NW/4,

Section 11: N/2 of NW/4 of SW/4 of NW/ 
4, SW/4 of NE/4.

(FR Doc. 93-1867 Filed 1-25-93; 8:45 am!

BU-UHQ CODE *717-01-M

[Docket No. JD93-02316T Texao-94]

State of Texas; NGPA Notice of 
Determination by Jurladlctlonal 
Agency Designating Tight Formation

January 15,1993.

Take notice that on December 28, 
1992, the Railroad Commission of Texas 
(Texas) submitted the above-referenced 
notice of determination pursuant to 
§ 271.703(c)(3) of the Commission’s 
regulations, that the Wilcox Sands (1^14 
and H5) in the Bob West Field 
underlying a portion of Zapata and Starr 
Counties, Texas, qualifies as a tight 
formation under section 107(b) of the 
Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978. The 
designated area is within Railroad 
Commission District 4 and is described 
as the Southwestern portion of Portion 
55, East of Falcon Reservoir in Starr 
County, Texas; the northwest most 
Portion of shares No. 28-A and No. 46; 
the western portion of share No. 29-A; 
the eastern portion of share No. 11 and 
all of share No. 36, all in Portion 14, 
Zapata County, Texas. These areas are 
further defined as being within the fault 
lines as shown on the revised field area 
map.

The notice of determination also 
contains Texas' findings that the 
referenced portion of the Wilcox Sands 
meets the requirements of the 
Commission's regulations set forth in 18 
CFR part 271.

The application for determination is 
available for inspection, except for 
material which is confidential under 18 
CFR 275.206, at the Federal Energy 
Regulatory Commission, 825 North 
Capitol Street. NE., Washington, DC 
20426. Persons objecting to the 
determination may file a protest, in 
accordance with 18 CFR 275.203 and 
275.204, within 20 days after the date 
this notice is issued by the Commission. 
Linwood A. Watson, Jr.,
Acting Secretary.
[FR Doc 93-1790 Filed 1-25-93:8:45 am]

BILLING COOC (717-01-4*



FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D, C 20426

In Reply Refer 
PR25.2/SS fin 3 27

Mr. Allen Buckingham 
Bureau of Land Management 
Division of Mineral Resources 
435 Montero Rd., NE 
Alburquerque, New Mexico 87107

MAR | 100"

Re: Tight Formation Determination
New Mexico-36 
Dakota Formation 
FERC No. JD93-02898T

Dear Mr. Buckingham:

On January 11, 1993, the Commission received the above- 
referenced notice of determination from the United States 
Department of the Interior's Bureau of Land Management that the 
Dakota Formation underlying a portion of San Juan County, New 
Mexico, qualifies as a tight formation under section 107(b) of 
the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978. The notice included a letter 
of concurrence from the State of New Mexico. The area of 
application is more particularly described on the attached 
appendix.

The 45-day period for Commission review of this notice of 
determination expired February 25, 1993, and the determination is 
final. Therefore, the Dakota Formation underlying the recom­
mended area has been approved for tight formation designation.

Sincerely,

L
Marilyn L/ Rand, Director 
Division of Producer Regulation

cc: Amoco Production Co.
P.0. Box 800 
Denver, CO 80201

Mr. William J. LeMay 
Oil Conservation Commission 
New Mexico Department of Energy, 
Minerals and Natural Resources 

P.0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87504



JD93-02898T 
New Mexico-36

APPENDIX

less
(4.2:

The area of application contains 287,243 acres, more or 
, of Federal (66.9%), State (6.8%), Fee (22.1%) and Indian 
k) lands all in San Juan County, New Mexico.

Township 26 North, 
Township 27 North, 
Township 29 North, 
Township 30 North, 
Township 29 North, 
Township 30 North, 
Township 31 North,

Range 11 West 
Range 11 West 
Range 11 West 
Range 11 West 
Range 12 West 
Range 12 West 
Range 12 West

Sections 1-36: All

Township 28 North, Range 11 West
Township 28 North. Ranae 12 West

Section 7-36: All

Township 31 North. Ranae 11 West
Sections 2-11: All
Sections 14-21: All
Sections 28-33: All

Township 32 North. Ranae 11 West
Sections 28-33: All

Township 27 North. Ranae 12 West
Sections 1-7: All
Sections 8-9: N/2
Sections 10-15: All

Township 32 North. Ranae 12 West
Sections 25-27: All
Sections 32-36: All

Township 27 North. Ranae 13 West
Sections 1-2: All
Sections 3 and 10: E/2
Sections 11-13: All

Township 28 North. Ranae 13 West
Sections 10-15: All
Sections 22-27: All
Section 34: E/2
Sections 35 and 36: All

JD93—02898T 
New Mexico-36

Township 29 North. Range 13 West
Sections 1-3: All
Sections 10-15: All
Section 20: E/2
Sections 21-28: All
Sections 29 and 32: E/2
Sections 33-36: All

Township 31 North, Ranae 13 West
Section 13: All
Sections 22-27: All
Sections 33-36: All

Township 30 North, Range 14 West
Sections 13 and 14: All 
Sections 24 and 25: All 
Sections 35 and 36: All



District I
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

District II
P.0 Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals, & Natural Resources Department

Form C-104 
Revised February 21,1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

5 Copies

Districtiv Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 □ ammended report
PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
L___________ REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT

1 Operator Name and Address

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas

PO Box 4289
Farmington, NM 87499

7 OGRID Number

14538
1 Reason for Filing Code

CO - 7/11/96

4 API Number 5 Pool Name ‘ Pool Code

30-045-24060 BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS) 71599

7 Property Code 8 Property Name 5 Well Number

018620 SATEGNA #2E

II. 10 Surface Location
UI or lot no.

J
Section

21
Township

029N
Range

011W
Lot.Idn Feet from the

1450

North/South Line
s

Feet from the
1850

East/West Line
E

County
SAN JUAN

11 Bottom dole Location
UI or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County

12 Lse Code 13 Producing Method Code 14 Gas Connection Date '9 C-129 Permit Number 14 C-129 Effective Date 17 C-129 Expiration Date

III. Oil and Gas Transporters
‘•Transporter

OGRID
19 Transporter Name 

and Address
“POD 7,0/G 77 POD ULSTR Location 

and Description

25244 WILLIAMS FIELD SERVICES CO
P.O. BOX 58900

G J-21-T029N-R011W

Giant Industries 
5764 US Hvy 64 
Farmington, NM 87401

IV. Produced Water

J-21-T029N-R011W

11 POD 74 POD ULSTR Location and Description

25 Spud Date “ Ready Date 77 TD 78 PBTD 79 Perforations

90 Hole Size 91 Casing & Tubing Size 97 Depth Set 35 Sacks Cement

VI. Well Test Data
34 Date New Oil 95 Gas Delivery Date 96 Test Date 97 Test Length 98Tbg. Pressure 99 Csg. Pressure

49 Choke Size 41 Oil 47 Water 49 Gas 44 AOF 45 Test Method

461 hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied 
with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my 
knowledge and belief.

Signature -^2*^

OIL CO

Approved by: Fl*3.nk

NSERVATION DIVISION

T. Chavez

Printed Name:
Dolores Diaz

Title: District Supervisor

Title:
Production Associate

Approved Date: July 11,1996

Date:
7/11/96

Phone
(505) 326-9700

” If this is a change of operator fill in the OGRID number and name of the previous operator
14538 Meridian Oil Production 

Previous Operator Signature

Signature:

Printed Name

Dolores Diaz

Title

Production Associate

Date

7/11/96



District 1
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

District II
P.0 Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals, & Natural Resources Department

Form C-104 
Revised February 21, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

5 Copies

District IV
PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT

□ AMMENDED REPORT

1 Operator Name and Address 7 OGRID Number

MERIDIAN OIL, INC. 14538

PO Box 4289 ! Reason for Filing Code

Farmington, NM 87499
CH/01-01-96

4 API Number ! Pool Name 6 Pool Code y

30-045-240600* BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS) 71599 ^

7 Property Code ' Property Name 4 Well Number

10586 SATEGNA #2E

II. 10 Surface Location
UI or lot no.

J

/

Section

21

/

Township
02 9N

/

Range
011W

S'

Lot.ldn Feet from the
1450

North/South Line
s

Feet from the
l#3Tr,

East/West Line
E

County
SAN

JUAN

11 Bottom Hole Location /
UI or lot no. Section Township Range Lot.ldn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County

11 Lse Code Producing Method Code 4 Gas Connection Date ” C-129 Permit Number 14 C-129 Effective Date ” C-129 Expiration Date

III. Oil and Gas Transporters
"Transporter

OGRID
19 Transporter Name 

and Address
” POD 110/G 77 POD ULSTR Location

and Description

25244 WILLIAMS FIELD SERVICES
CO

G J- 21-T02 9N-R011W

SALT LAKE CITY, UT 
84158___________________
GIANT INDUSTRIES, INC. 
5764 U.S. HWY. 64 
FARMINGTON, NM 87401

J-21-T02 9N-R011W

IV. Produced Water
13 POD 14 POD ULSTR Location and Description

V. Well Completion Data
75 Spud Date 76 Ready Date 77 TD 7* PBTD 79 Perforations

“ Hole Size 71 Casing & Tubing Size “Depth Set 57 Sacks Cement

VI. Well Test Data
74 Date New Oil Ji Gas Delivery Date “ Test Date 77 Test Length 7,Tbg. Pressure 79 Csg. Pressure

40 Choke Size 41 Oil 47 Water 47 Gas 44 AOF "Test Method

481 hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been 
complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature:^^^

OIL CO

Approved by: g^

NSERVATION DIVISION

'V>'er

JPERVISOR DISTRICT #3

Printed Name:
DOLORES DIAZ

Title:

[hu 1 9 iqqpu----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Title:
PRODUCTION ASSISTANT

Approved Date:

Date:
1 JANUARY, 1996

Phone
(505) 326-9700

47 If this is a change of operator fill in the OGRID number and name of the previous operator 

21281 SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY
Previous Operator Signature

Signature:

Printed Name

DOLORES DIAZ

Title Date

PRODUCTION ASSISTANT 1 JANUARY,

, 199(P^'



Oil Conservation Division

OIL CONSERVE' ON Division State of New Mexico
REC; .Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

isa iMiid aa s 39
Sundry Notices and Reports on Wells

1. Type of Well
GAS

API # (assigned by OCD)

5

6

2. Name of Operator
Southland Royalty

7. 

8 .

3. Address & Phone No. of Operator
PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (^05) 326-9700 9

Lease Number
Fee
State Oil&Gas Lease
Fee
Lease Name/Unit Name
Sategna
Well NO.
2E '
Pool Name or Wildcat
Basin Dakota

4. Location of Well, Footage,
□ 1450'FSL, 18501FEL Sec.21,

Sec., T, R, M
T-29-N, R-ll-W, NMPM,

10. Elevations
San Juan County

Type of Submission Type of Action
Notice of Intent Abandonment Change of Plans

Recompletion New Construction
x Subsequent Report Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing

Casing Repair Water Shut off
Final Abandonment Altering Casing 

Other -
Conversion to Injectio

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations 

This well was returned to production January 1994

(This space for/£tate. Us©) 
Approved by

OIL & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST. Date MAR 1 5 1994



If change of ownership give name 
and address of previous owner___

n. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE___
lleeeeNeew * I No.l

S ategna
Pool Na/r.a, Including Formation
IBasin Dakota

Kind of Loose
Slots, rsdsral it Fo) ^ee

Loose No.

Local ion

Unit Loner

1450 South 1850 East

Lina o( Section
21

Township

p Foot From Th^

29N

.Line and. Teel rrom The.

Ranee
11W

, NMPM,
San Juan County

Nam* of Authoetxod Transporter of Oil |j or Condansata t X*

Meridian Oil Inc.
Norn of Authorised Transporter of Costnohoad Cos ||
interra Gas Gathering Co.

or Dry (Jos Q

tf wall produces oil or llaulda, jj,IUI i-Soc.121

1

rTwp. J Ros.
&9N JllW

__C----- 1-----

GAS
Address fCive aadrttt to which approved copy of this form it to ht itmj
PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499

Address (C u/o a direst to which approved copy of thit form ir lo 6c ttntj
0. Box 1899, Bloomfield, NM 87413

. WhanIs gas actually connsctad?

If this production is commingled with that from sny other lease or pool, give commingling order number^

NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary.

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby certify thit the rule* and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have 
been complied with and that the information given is true and complete to the best of 
my knowledge and belief.

APPROVeo 

BY____________

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

JUN 2 2 1987
19 .

/

TITLE ,
SUPERVISION DTfiTRTCT # 3

Thia form la to ba fllad In compliance with RULE no*.
If thia la a request for aliowabla for a nawly drilled or deepenei 

wall, thia form muat ba accompanied by a tabulation of tho doviatloi 
teats taken on the wall la accordance with RULE

All (actions of thia form must bo fUlad out completely for allow 
ablo on now and recompleted walla.

Fill out only Sections I. tL III. and VI for chans** ot owner 
wall nam* or number, or transport** or other such ehanf* of condition

Soparoto Forma C-10* muat b* fllad for oach pool In multipl* 
eomolotad well*.

jl
UJ



n. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE
Lmm mow wen No. Fool Nama, Including Formauon Kind of Lease L*as«
Sategna 2E Basin Dakota Stafa. Ted.ral or ^aa| FS6

c «i ion
j 1450 South 1850 East

Unit Lotto# ; ___________ Toot From Tho ___________Lino and _ Foot Ftorn Tho

21 29N 11W . _ San Juan
Line ol Section Townshlo '* flange , NMPM, Cov

m. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS
Ksw ol Authorised Transporter ol Oil i 1 or Conoensaie tX~~l

Meridian Oil Inc.

Aaarsss (Civ« aaartss i o which approve« copy 0/ (A is jorm is to be sen if

P. 0. Box 1599, Aztec, NM 87410

Hams ol Awiftoritod Transporter oi Casingnood Gas ( ] or Ory Gas tX j
Southern Union Gathering Co.

Aadress (Give aaaress to wmc a approve a copy of this jorm u 10 sent;
P. 0. Box 1899, Bloomfield, NM 87413

. Sac. 1 Twp. ' R«.-
11 woll produce, oil or liquids, i -t 01 * OQN * 1 1W
pi*. 1 action al tanka. • U iC.li UVi , lin

Is gas actually connsciaa? , When

1

Jf this production io commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number:

NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary.

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby terrify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have 
been complied wuh and that the information given u true and complete to the best of 
my knowledge ind belief.

"S'

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPROVED

BY___________

TITLE______

n®
i sSUPERVISOR DIST

Thl* form 1* to bo /Hod Ln compliance with OULC 110*.

If thla It • roquoot for allowable for 0 newly drlllod or dsoo 
woll, this farm muet bo oceomponiod by o lobulation of tho davit 

toot* token oa tho woU la accordance with ftULC Itt.

All tectfbat of till a form auat bo filled out completely for al 
ablo oa now and recompieted walla.

Fill out only Sections !. U. HI. *nd VI for ehanjoe of o» 
wall name or numMr, or transporter, er othar auch enanje of condl

Soparato Forma' C*104 mull bo filed for each pool In mull 

comoleied walla.



mo. or cohm mcccivco

O 1ST R 18 UT ION

5ANTA PE

RILE

U.S.G.S.

LAND OFFICE

TRANSPORTER
OIL

GAS

OPERATOR

PRORATION OFFICE

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMIS

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Fbrra C-104
Supersedes Old C»104 and C*JJO 
Effective 1-1-65

s') ;; « ,r. r 7r-r'--

!*;> • ■' " ‘

Southland Royalty Company &
Addresf>. 0. Drawer 570, Farmington, New Mexico 87499

Reoton(t) for filing (Cheek proper box) 

Now WoM 

Rocomplotlon 

Chan go in Owners hip[B
Change In Transporter of:

Cll L Dry Gas

Casinghead Gas Condensate
» 0~“

Other (Please explain)

•Effective August 1, 1984

(ti: I i
rTTTi

If change of ownership give name 
and addreaa of previous owner___

Lease Name

Sateqna
Well No.

#2E
Pool Name, Including Formation

Basin Dakota
Kind of Lease

State, Federal or Fee Fee
Lease- No.

Location

J . 1450 Feet From The
SOUth Line and 1850 Feet From The East

Lino of Section 21 Township 29N Range 11W , NMPM San Juan County

Name of Authorized Transporter oi Oil |__ | or Condensate 1 ^ ft

Giant Refininq Company

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P.0. Box 9156, Phoenix, Arizona 85068
N'cme oi Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas |__ J or Dry Gas

Southern Union Gathering

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P. 0. Box 1899. Bloomfield. New Mexico 87413—
1 Unit . Sec. 1 Twp. 1 P.ge.

If well produces oil or liquids, • 1 1
give location of tanks.

Is gas actualiy connected? , When

1

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number: ^ _

^uiwruLiiuit unin _______ —------- ,
—----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- j Oli Weil 1 Gas Well

Designate Type of Completion — (X) i ,
New Well 1 Workover 1 Deepen

i l
« l

Plug Back 1 Same Rea'vJ Dlif. Res'r.

1 1 
» .................. -

Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D.

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) Name of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth

Perforations
Depth Caslnq Shoe

TUBING. CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

---------------------------------------------------------- ------ ___________________________________________ ---------- w~x----------------------------------------------

-TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oik
able fo* this depth or be for full 24 hours) *

gual to or emceed top allow

UKL. Vt kJLL
Date First New Cll Run To Tanks Date of Test

Producing Methgj^/F®^, OTjipPijsipsUi/'t,

i njV --------------------------------------------------

Length of Test Tubing Pressure
Casing Preseur^ ^5Sfoke Size

nVNk----------------------------------------------

Actual Prod. During Test Oil-able. Water - Bbls.___________o\vc2j GaA^MCF

GAS WELL

—------------------------------------------------------------yiv

Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D Length of Test Bbls. Condensate/MMCF Gravity of Condensate

I Testing Method (pitot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure ( shut-la J
Casing Pressure [Shut-In) Choke Size

1. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

1 herecy certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Commission have been complied with and that the information given 
above is true and complete to the beat of my knowledge and belief.

(Signature) () (J

Secretary
(Ti.lej

'l-LO'W
(Date)

OIL CONSERVATION COIWffl 1984

DISTRICT *

TITLE--------------------------------------------------- -------------------- “
Thla form la to be filed In compliance with RULE U0«.

If this la a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened 
well, this form muat be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation 

teats taken on the waU In accordance with RULE 111.

All sections of this form muat be filled out completely for allow 

able on new and recompleted wella.

Fill out only Sections I. II. ID. and VI for changes of owner, 
well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition.

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply 

.-omoleted welt*.



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION

1000 Rio Brazos Roaa

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410

SEP , rVi
-I Mf

g:l coin; 'Ui I ;

SANTA FT

DATE September 9, 1982

THIS IS TO NOTIFY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION THAT CONNECTION FOR THE PURCHASE OF

GAS FROM THE ___________________Southland Royalty Company ______________________

OPERATOR

Sategna____________________________________2-E______________(J) 21-29N-11W

LEASE well UNIT s - t - r

Basin Dakota___________ Southern Union Gathering Company
POOL NAME OF PURCHASER

WAS MADE ON_____ 9-7-82_______________  FIRST DELIVERY 9-7-82

DATE

975________________
INITIAL POTENTIAL

/ sw
cc: OPERATOR

DATE

Southern Union Gathering Company

PURCHASER

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission - Aztec
Minerals Management Service - Oil & Gas
Mr. E. R. Corliss, Engineering
Mr. R. J. McCrary, Prorations
Mr. Robert Utay, Gas Accting.
Mr. Mike Lambert, Gas Supply 
Ms. Nylene Dickson, Econ. Analyses 

FOflr?9*fticfia\:d Thomas, Gas Supply 

Mr. Perry McFarland, Kutz 
File



NO. or CO»IM NCCCIVCO

DISTRIBUT ION

SANTA FE

FILE

U.S.O.S.

land office

TRANSPORTER
OIL

GAS

OPERATOR

PRORATION OFFICE

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSI
REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 

AND
AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATL

104 and C~UO

Operator

Southland Royalty Company
Address

P.0. Dnaiwea 570, Fanmlngton, New Mexico S7401
Reoson(s) for filing (Check proper box)
New Well a

Recompletion □

Change In Ownership] l

Change In Transporter of:
Oil □ Dry Gas □

Casinghead Gas □ Condensate □

Other (Please explain)

If change of ownership1 give name 
and address of previous owner___

H. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE
Lease Name

Qnto nvin

Well No.

2-E

Pool Name, Including Formation

Ba&ln Dakota

Kind of Lease

State, Federal or Fee FEE

Lease No.

Location" °!n Hilo
im Feet From The SOUth Line and

/KSo
Feet From The Eait

Line of Section u Township 19N Range 7 7 W , NMPM San Juan County

X Ivl. a wsima ----- -------------——------------L_,
N'air.e of Authorized Transporter of Otl |__ ] or Condensate Q£]

Plateau, Inc.

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to he sent)

4775 Ind. Sch. Rd. N.E.. AlbuQueaoue. NM $7110
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas |__ ) or Dry Gas

Southern Union Gathenlnq

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P.0. Box 1899, Bloomfield, Neu) Mexico 87413
' Unit , Sec. 1 Twp. ' Rge.

If well produces oil or liquids, ' 1
give location of tanks.

Is gas actually connected? , When

No !
If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pdol, give commingling order number:

COMPLETION DATA ______________ ______ _____________ ,------- ------------- r
--------------------------------------------- l Oil Well 1 Gas Well

Designate Type of Completion — (X) i ' Y 1
Tfnuf ,V/|eTl~ 1 Workover 1 Deepen Plug Back * Same Res*v. 1 Dlff. Res'v.

i 1
i i

i 1

Date Spudded

5-19-81

Date Compl. Ready to Prod.

6-15-81 J iff flfrsn' iff I!
P.B.T.D.

6158'

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.j

5413' GL

Name of Producing Formation Jf

Dakota

l||p 1982 ijljj
Tubing Depth

6109'

Perforations

6041 '-6141'

------------------------------------------------------------

MNJA Ff

Depth Casing Shoe

6303'

TUBING. CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING a TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

11-1/4'' 8-5/8" 47V 550 4ack6
---------------------------Tm* ------------------------TFTTT 6303' 1166 4ack&

1-3/8" 6109'

_________ __ ____________________________ ____________

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FC 
mi wft.i.

>R ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed lop allow 
able for this depth or be for full 24 hours)

Date First New Oil Bun To Tanks Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift , etc.)

Length of Test Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke Size

Actual Prod. During Test Oil-Bbls. Water - Bbls. Gas - MCF

HAS WFI.I.

Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D

975

Length of Test

3 houAl

Bbls. Condensate/MMCF Gravity of Condensate

Testing Method fpitol, back pr.)

Back Pndi&u/ie

Tubing Pressure ( Shut-In )
1171

Casing Pressure (Shtlt-in )
1169

Choke Size

3/4"

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby certify that the rules end regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Commission have been complied with and that the information given 
above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

(Signature J

yjAtxlct Production Manage/?,

(Title)

lulu 6. 1981
(Date)

APPROVED

BY L rL

T)TLE DEPUTY (XL & GAS INSPECTOR. DIST. M_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104.

If this Is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened 
well thU form mu^t be sccomp.ni.d by a tabulation of the d.vl.tlon 

tests taken on the well In accordance with RULE 111.
All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allow- 

able on new and recompleted wells.
Fill out only Sections I. U. IH. and VI for changes of owner, 

well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condlt .

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply 

comoleted well*.



OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE OF NEW jOlEXlCO p. o. uox 20B8

ENERGY an6 MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
1-78

MULTIPOINT AND ONE POINT BACK PRESSURE TEST FOR /gJS g

Type Teel ___

[%1 Initial O Annual LJ Special

Teat Date l

6-19-82

\Pil9°n.c0m 1

\ PIST- 3 J__
Company

Southland. Royalty Company
Connection

Southern Union Gathering
\ O /

Pool

Babin
Formation

Dakota
Unit

Completion Daio

6-15-82

Total Depth

6303'
Pluq Back TD

625P

Elevation

5423' GR

Farm or Lease Name

Sateqna
Csg. Size

4.500
wt.

10.50#
6

' 4.052
Set At

6303'

Perlorallonsi

From To

Well No.

Z-E - „
TUj. Size-

2.375

~w.-----------------

4.7#
d

1.995

Set At

6209'

Perforations:

From 6041' To 6242'

Unll Sec. Twp. Rge.

$T 21 29N 7 7W

Type Weil —Single — Dradenhead — G.G. or G.O. Multiple

Single

Packer Set At County

San Juan
productnq Thru Reservoir Temp. *F Mean Annual Temp. *F

Tublnq e
Baro. Press. — PQ

12.2
Slate

Nexo Mexico
L H Gg % CO 2 % n2 % h2s Prover Meter Run

.7 00
FLOW DATA

NO.
Pr over 
Lins 
Size

Oflllco

Size

Press, 

p.s.I.tj.

DHL

hw

Temp.

•F

TUBING DATA

Press.

p.s.l.g.

T emp. 

•F

CASING DATA

Press.

p.s.l.g.

Temp. 

• F

Duration

ol
Flow

7272 7269

~2" X 3/4" 12S
97

59 4 

488
7 foi
2 ku

3 hfU>73 4 39

RATE OF FLOW CALCULATIONS

NO.

CoelHclent 

(24 Hour)
----

pressure
Flow Temp. 

Factor 

Ft.

Gravity

Factor

Fg

Super 

Compress. 

Factor, Fpv

Rate of Flow 

Q, Mcfd

72.36JL
§5.2 7.0000 . 925 8 1.0000 975

2.

A.

NO. Pr Temp. *R Tt Z

t

2.

3.

A.

5.

Gas Liquid Hydrocarbon Rallo 

A.P.I. Gravity of Liquid Hydro< 

Specific Gravity Separator Gas

. Mcf/bbl.

Critical Pressure ___ 

Critical Temperature,

xxxxxxxxx.
X X X X X

P.S.I.A. P.S.I.A.

R R

1284.2 p„2 7649769.6

NO p,2 pw P 2
rw

Pc2 - Pw2 in c =
„ 2 t % 7 r—

-If .....lot \K. s

1 457.2 203581. 7 74455 i§.2 * “t* ‘in E[l- t

2 r in

3
“ph lW& iopt .

4 L PcH|

JuL w y l'/v'-

5 __ __ _ _ _ 21

1.1039

Absolute Open Flow 1076
OIL

. Weld 9 IS.02S

COino-
Angle Slopo, n . ,75

Remarks: .

Approved By Division Conducted 13 y* Calculated By; Checked By:

Kelly Maxwell Jamei Smith. R. E. Flelden



Form C-105 
Revised 1-1-65

NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED

DISTRIBUTION

SANTA FE

FILE

U.S.G.S.,

LAND OFFICE

OPERATOR

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVA

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLE

la. TYPE OF WELL

b. TYPE OF COMPLETION

NEW IfV“] WORK I I
WELL LU OVER I 1

OIL
WEL
□ gas [>n

WELL IA 1
DRY 1 1

□ plug I ] 
BACK 1 1

D,FF- 1 1 
RESVR. 1__ 1

7. Unit Agreement Name

8. Farm or Lease Name

SaJULQM.

2. Name of Operator

Southland Royalty Company
3. Address of Operator *

9. Well No.

2-E

P.0. VsiaweA 510, PaJmlnaton, Now Mexico 87401

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat

Batin Dakota

15. Date Spudded

5-7 9-S2
16. Date T.D. Reached

5-28-82
17. Date Compl. (Ready to Prod.)

6-15-82

12. County

__ __ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ San Juan
18. Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

5435' KB
19. Elev. Cashinghead

5423' GL
20. Total Depth

6303'
21. Plug Back T.D.

6258'
22.

24. Producing Interval(s), of this completion — Top, Bottom, Name

6041'-6242' [ Dakota}_____________
26. Type Electric and Other Logs Run

IEL, CDL and CBL 

Rotary Tools

► ! 0-6303'
Cable Tools

JUL 88 W82

OIL CQNSfcrtvKtI-.■ 
SANTA FF.

N

25. Was Directional Survey
Made

Deviation
27. Was Well Cored

No
28. CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)
-- —------------------------

CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB./FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED

8-5/8" 24# 47 V 12-1/4" **SEE CEMENT REPORT ON
4-1/2" 10.50# 6303' 1-1/8» OTHER SIDE***

29. LINER RECORD

SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN

30. TUBING RECORD

SIZE

2-3/8"
DEPTH SET

6209'
PACKER SET

31. Perforation Record (Interval, size and number)
Dakota.•• (Total oJ9 kolet)

6041’, 6046', 6063', 6122', 6121', 6132', 6131 
6142', 614V , 6152', 6151', 6184', 6188’, 6194 
6203', 622V, 6232', 623V, 6242'.

32. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.

DEPTH INTERVAL

604V-6242'
AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED

Ftaa'd with 30.000 aaJU 30*
goJtlzd pad 8 95,100 gait qellnd
wateA with 1 PPG 20/40 sand.

33. PRODUCTION

Date First Production

6-19-82

Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping — Size and type pump)

Plowing

Well Status (Prod, or Shut-in)

Shut-In
Date of Test

6-19-82

Hours Tested

3
Choke Size

3/4"
Prod'n. For 
Test Period
--------------------►

Oil - Bbl. Gas - MCF

m

Water — Bbl. Gas —Oil Ratio

Flow Tubing Press.

73
Casing Pressure

439
Calculated 24- 
Hour Rate
-------------------->.

Oil - Bbl. Gas - MCF

975
Water — Bbl. Oil Gravity — API (Corr.)

34. Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.)

Sold

Test Witnessed By

KoJULy Maxwell

35. List of Attachments

36. I hereby certify that the information shown on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and behef.

^  TIT, p D.1st. PhnA MqvuxgzA DATE-------- 1-6-82-

SIGNED .



INSTRUCTIONS

This form is to be filed with the appropriate District Office of the Commission not later than 20 days after the completion of any newly-drilled or 
deepened well. It shall be accompanied by one copy of all electrical and radio-activity logs run on the well and a summary of all" special tests con­
ducted, including drill stem tests. All depths reported shall be measured depths. In the case of directionally drilled wells, true vertical depths shall 
also be reported. For multiple completions, Items 30 through 34 shall be reported for each zone. The form is to be filed in quintupllcate except on 
state land, where six copies are required. See Rule 1105.

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE

T. Wolf camp. 

T. Penn_____

T. Anhv

Southeastern New Mexico

T. Canvon T. Oio Alamo

Northwestern New Mexico

400' T. Penn. “BM

T. Kelt T T T Penn “C>>

B. Salt T T 1607' T Penn. “TV>

T. T T 3169.' T

T. 7 Ri vers T T. Menefpp T

T. T T 3924’ _ T.

T. T T T

T.
“ 1

T T 5133’ T

T. T 5938'
T

T. T T. 6120’ _ T.

T. T T T.

T. Tnhh T T T

T. T T T.

T. Abo T. Bone Springs \ t a, ; •i— T. Wingate T.

T Cisco (Bough C) .

T.

T.

T. i:-4-4

T. Chinle____

T. Permian — 

. T. Penn. “A”

T.

T.

T.

FORMATION RECORD (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

From To
Thickness

in Feet
Formation From To

Thickness
in Feet

Formation

#28 [CEMENT RECOTV)

8-5/8" dmzntzd with 550 -i 
31 CoJCli. PV @ ll’-30 PM l
4-1/2" cmzntzd. with 1191 
Tailed in with 15 nadh& ne 
Cement aindulated to biinfac

Idhi, 0{ 
-19-82. 
Zhu>6 ' 
it. PI 
ZZ with

ClaM
Ceme

B" ioa 
§ 8:4 
N2 ga

"B", 
nt din.

mzd wl 
5 PM 8 
a bn.ua

1/4# ^loeele pun. nazk and 
i ulatzd.
th ^2 to 8.5 ppg.
-27-82.
zing to nan^adZ.



f..ATE OF NEW MEXICO 
IcROY.t.'iO minerals department

...................

f d»5T«i8LiriOH

santa re

r tue

U.S.G.S.

land or pice

Oft£«ATO«

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

farra C-103
Revised 10-1-78

(00 MOT U»£

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

n.wl.■-li ^c. v,;„i;a°,.,c reservoir.

-CL, □ tV,L GQ

iarr.« c-l Operator

Southland Royalty Company

SaAIndlcaio Type ol Leas*
Stale □ Fee □

7. Unit Agreement Name

3. Farm or Lease Name

Sategna

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

ft ft OR M REMEDIAL

, W Oft ft □

MftORAftILT A ft A NDOM | 

IL OR ALTER CASING |____

RLUG ANO A ftAN D OH

CHANCE ALANS

□

□

□

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

□
R E MED IAL WORK 

COMMENCE DRILLING 0**N3.

CASING TEST ANO CEMENT JOB _____

oThcs Performation S Stimulation

ALTEPINS CA3INS I

PLUS AMD ABANDONMENT |

Production Tubing

.Q
x

Desctlbe Proposed cr Completed Operation* (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any propose,

work) see rule i res.

6 13 82 Perfd Dakota at 60412, 6046', 6063', 6122’, 6127’, 6132', 6137', 6142’, 6147’,
6-13 82 ,6157^, 6184^7 6188', 6194', 6203', 6227', 6232', 6237', 6242. Total

of 19 holes.

6-13-82 Fraced with 30,000 gals 30# gelled pad § 95,700 gals gelled water with 1 ppg 

20/40 sand. AIR 21 BPM, ATP 2200, ISIP 1150 psi.

6-15-82 Landed 201 joints (6197*) 2-3/8”, 4.7# tubing at 6209 .

• \
£ % ■ < A \IT- 'm'-

LJ-

:l!
i vx

jijj ^UG 1982 jjijj \

OIL CONStkVAl iuiM UivtbiOi <

SANTA FI



■STATE OF NEW MEXICO

tlSRGY two MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OtSTRia U (TON

jamta re

riLC

U.5.C.S.

land or r ice

OHEHATO«

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. O. BOX 20 8 8

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

fora C-103
Reviled 10-1-78

5a. Indicate Type ol Lease
Slate □ fee LXJ

5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
too mot UK THIS ro>u ro« proposals TO OPILI. OP TO ou-t. OP Ptuc e»c« TO ip oteetecMT etstpvote. 

OJC *'A>PLICAT IOl FO<» P£Nw*|T — •• (FORM C*10ll FG*
7. Unit Agreement Ncrr*

OIL
nCU
□ :Ac*c □

'tome of Operator

Southland Royalty Company
Address ol Operator

8, Farm or Lease Name

Sategna

P.0. Drawer 570, Farmington. New Mexico 87401
Location ol Weil flf-S0

•4-440

9. Well No.

#2E

UMIT UtTTCe .
0

.rtKT PHOM TMC.
South

/?/0
i r n r\
j jTU .rciT r*OM

East . LINC, section . 21 . TOWNSHIP . 29N JJJ5L

v IS. Elevation (Show whether DF. RTt CR, etc.)

5412' GR

12. County

San Juan

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

mronu pemedial

CMPOPAPILT A«AN 

ALL OH ACT EP CAS

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

□
PLUG AMO ASANOOM |

REMEDIAL WORK c ALTERING CASING |

J-
□ COMMENCE DRILLING 0PM3.

PLUG ANO ABANDONMENT \

□ C MAMCE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB

„T-r. Casino ReDort I x
□

. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state oil pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of stoning any proposer 

work) SEE RULE 1103.
Drilled to a total depth of 6303'

5-28-82 Ran 180 joints (6291') 4-1/2” 10,5# casing set at 6303', Cemented with 1191 
Class "B" foamed with N2 to 8.5 ppg. Tailed in with 75 sacks neat. Plug > 
down 8:45 pm, 8-27-82. Cement circulated to surface with N2 gas breaking 

to surface.

I

CT-
il
i \4 HUG2G»8Z Hj ||

ClS*—-------------
QP % ivt y , ,

SANTA F,C



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ERGY *no MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OUT RI8UT ION

jant* re-

rii c

u.s.c.s.

L An o oreict

OPC«ATO«

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Ford C-103
Revised 10-1-7T

5. State

5a. lnd cat* Type ot Leas*
Sta e □ F •• 0

(00 MOT USE TM

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON V/ELLS
is I0*M roe e.0005*1.5 TO DRILL o« TO oc£'‘”°% ^u,s **Cp\I2o*s»i.s >
uaC "a^pucatioi for permit — ‘ ifopm C • I 0 i i tow Such phqpqsais.)

CMT NE3CRV01R.

OIL
WELL
□ cas y

WELL LA

ame ol Operator

Southland Royalty-Company.

8. Farm or Lease Name

Sategna

ddress of Cpe*at°r

P.O. Drawer 570, Farmington. New Mexico 87401,

9. Well No.

#2E

.ocatlon of Well

WRIT LETTER ,
0

HJ-So

-H-OT .ritT r.OM thC .
South

W*
4-526' .FttT PROM

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat

Basin Dakota

29N 11W

^ j5_ Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, CR, etc.)

5412' GR

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Mature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

HfOItU (REMEDIAL WORK □

mpoaarilt abandon 

LL OR ALXCR CASING

1= plug and ABANDON 1 1
REMEDIAL WORK

“

CHANGE PLANS 1 ^

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.

CASING TEST ANO CEMENT JOB

.□

ALTERING CASING PJ

PLUG ANO ABANDONMENT c

.E

D.,cube process or Complete Opera,ton., (Clearly state all perunevl^ls. and fiv. pertinent incUdin, date of startin' any propose

work) SEE RULE tros.

5_19_82 Spudded 12-1/4" surface hole at 1:30 am 5-19-82 and drilled to a total 
ddpth of 475'. Ran 11 joints (458') 8-5/8", 24# K55 casing set at 471. 
07'. Cemented with 550 sacks Class "B", 1/4# flocele per sack, 3% CACL2. 
Circulated 10 barrels of cemnt. Plug down 11:30 pm, May 19, 1982.



STA'rc OF NEW MEXICO
SRGY.amo MINERALS DEPARTMENT

Distribution

santa re

rim

U.S.GeS.

CANO orrict

OPe**TO«

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Fora C-103
Revised 10 -1 - 7c

Sa. Indicate Type ol Lease

State □ r ©e

S. Stale Oil & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
too-or use THIS ro.M ..oeas.LS VoT.-icl O. TO octet* or ecus s.c. to a oierceceT "devout.

y3C "APPLICATION FO» PERMIT —' * |P0«M C-IQ1) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS. )

I'iL □ “L 0
iame of Opefat-f

Southland Royalty Company
tddress of Cperatat

p. 0. Drawer 570, Farmington, New Mexico 87401

8. Farm or Lease Name

Sategna
9. Well No.

2-E

.ocatlon of Well

UN IT LCTTCW ---

THE
East

J . 1450____ rttr mou rut South___  _ LINE AND .

21 township . 29N

1850 . ftCT PNOM

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat

Basin Dakota

. LIME, SECTION .
11W

Elevation (Show whether DFt FT, CR, etc,) 12. County

5420' GR San Juan

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

nro*M ncmtoi

UPORARILT ABAMOON 

LL ON ALTCR CASING

AL WORK ^

□

PLUS ANO A•AN0ON ] 1
REMEDIAL WORK

I

^ CHANGE PLANS 1 1

COMMENCE ONILLINC OPNS,

CASING TEST ANO CEMENT JOB

Revise Casing and Cement Program |~X|

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

A LT E H INC CASIHS I

.LUC AMO ABANDONMENT |

OTHER.
C

Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all percent d£ib. and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposec 

work) SEE RULE I 103.

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY hereby proposes to change the casing and cement program as follows:

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT/FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS/CEMENT EST. TOP

8-5/8" 24# K-55
4-1/2" ,.10.5# K-55

12-1/4"
7-7/8"

450 ' 
6300'

372 cu.ft. 
STAGE ONE: 
318 cu.ft. 
STAGE TWO: 
399 cu.ft. 
STAGE THREE: 
459 cu.ft.

Circ to surface

Cover Gallup

Cover Cliff House

Cover surface 
Shoe at 450'

I hereby certify
The, the Informetton ebove i.'tm. end complete to the beet of try knowledge end belief.

no au «i i r any;



, c'A'ri OP NEW MEXICO

1ERGY- ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT

w«. •* €••»«• •«<«'*«•

OUT RI8UT ION

SANT A rE

f ICC

U.S.G.S.

L and orrict

OPERATOR

OIL CONSERVON

P. O. BOX 20JT8

SANTA FE, NEW ME'XI <^$$.74 ff

m

L> • " ' Or" ’

Fora C-103 
Revlied 10-1-78

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Mature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

.RRORM REMEDIAL WORK 

MRORARILY ASANOON 

ILL OR ALTER CASING

□
RLUG ANO ASANOON [ 1

REMEDIAL WORK

~

□
CHANCE PLANS 1 1

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.

□ CASING TEST ANO CEMENT JQJ

OTHER.
Re-Locate Footage .m

ALTERING CASING 

RL'JC AND ABANDONMENT

OTHER.

c
c

-C

. Describe Proposed or Compl.t«d Operation* (Clearly state all pertinent details, and'give pertinent including 'stirred dot, of stoning ony propose,

work) SEE RULE I 103.

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY proposes to drill this well at the new locatzon of 

1450’ FSL & 1850' PEL, due to the construction of a building on owe revised location

of 1100’ FSL & 1520’ FEL.



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
jjERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION □ I V ISI Cl^VLT^ f~ “ “ i~ ~
i 1 L i 1 h* i i \\i/ 1 hr O

p. O. UOX 20UB ~.jL ' ' ’ rM*W C-107
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 ? J'

Alt dl»t«nce§ mu*t from lh# culff houndaiir* <•( tf>* M- MAR 29 1982
Hit 4\icd 10-I - 78

Operator

Southland Royalty Company

Lease

Sategna -
w^Li

Jt v >0£5

Unit Letter

J

Section

21

Township

29N

Range

11W

County SAN | A f £
San Juan

Actual Footage Location of Well:

iU$o South line and 1850 feet from the East line

Ground' Lpvel £lev.

5U20
Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:

Dakota B.asin 320 Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc?

| | Yes L] No If answer is “yes” type of consolidation

If answer is “no,” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)________ ___________________—-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion.



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ERGY. *fio MINERALS DEPARTMENT

• «. •» €••»*• RtCUM*

(DISTRIBUTION

JAHTA rt

rice

u.i.c.s.

land or^iCE

ATOA

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
R. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 ’’H'jTv

f . •_ ' ‘ J ;
r' fi! !

v u MAR 2 9 1982 I j

h i I \J UlVUiv'1

Form C-103 
Revised 10-1-78

Ja. Indicate Type ol Lease
State □ F ee 0

5, State Oil 6 Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON V® tL"S"'r. t„r

looeoT u.c :;.iSo»,l!,:lte,w',t

OIL
WCU
□ B

amn of Operator

Southland Royalty Company

I. Farm or Lease Name

Sategna

ddress ol Operator
P.0, Drawer 5703 Farmington3 New Mexico 87401

9. Well No.

2-E
10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat

.ocatlon of Well

WHIT LETTER ------
0

THE
East ,LINK, SECTION

1100 wtwr r»OM tmc SOUth_____ Lint

21 _____ 29N

1520 . FCCT nou

owwgnjp.
11W

15. Elevation (Show whether OF, RT, GR, etc.)

5 412’ GR

12. Courtly

San Juan

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Mature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

'FORM BCMtOIAL 

UPORARILY A8AM00N 

LL ON ALTER CAS INC

WON* £
NLUfi ANO A8AN00N □ 

NS Q

CHANCE ALANS

Extension

REMEDIAL WORK 

COMMENCE DRILLING OPHS. 

CASING TEST AMO CEMENT JQA 

OTHER ______________________________

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

□ ALTERING CASING 1

PLUG ANO ABANDONMENT 1

□

DescUbe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details., and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposer 

work) SEE RULE 1 f03.

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY hereby requests an extension for the drilling of

this well.



NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED

DISTRIBUTION

SANTA FE

FILE

U.S.G.S.

LAND OFFICE

OPERATOR

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Form C-103
Supersedes Old
C-102 and C-103
Effective 1-1-65

l. -J)r! = i
i TV 
J i ■ 'i

r. r I
\ S!

SEP 2 5 1981

.1 ! < i

I I 
I I 

)
4-

5a. Indicate Type of Lease
State □ Fee. m

5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPOR^S^SN-WEfcbS-—
M FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEI 

USE '‘APPLICATION FOR PERMIT (FORM C
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM TOR PROPOSALS TOORH.L OR, TO_ DEEPEN ^Oiy gL UJTj jg FI EQIT |R E^ 01R .■

OIL I I 
WELL I I

SANTA FE 7. Unit Agreement Name
GAS
WELL

2. Name of Operator

Southland Royalty Company

Form or Lease Name

Sategna
3. Address of Operator

P.0. Drawer 570, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-0570

9. Well No.

2-E
4. Location of Well

UNIT LETTER .
0 1100 South 1520

.FEET FROM THE __________________________  LINE AND__________________ .FEET FROM

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat

Basin Dakota

East
LINE, SECTION .

21
. TOWNSHIP .

29N 11W

15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)

5412’ GR
12. County

San Juan

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK }
PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING casing

TEMPORARILY ABANDON |
COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT Q

PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQB

OTHER □
other Extension fx]

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
work) SEE RULE'lfOS.

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY hereby requests a 90-day extension for the drilling of this well.

18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SUPERVISOR DISTRICT # 3
DATE



NO. or COPIES RECEIVED

DISTRIBUTION

SANTA FE

FILE

U.S.G.S.

LAND OFFICE

OPERATOR

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Form C-103
Supersedes Old
C-102 and C-103
Effective 1-1-65

5a. Indicate Type of Lease
State L] Fee. 0

5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR.

use Application for permit-m (form C-ioi) for such proposals.)

oil I I
WELL I___ I

2. Name of Operator

7. Unit Agreement Name
GAS
WELL

Southland Royalty Company
8. Farm or Lease Name

Sategna
3. Address of Operator

P. O. Drawer 570, Farmington, NM 87401
9. Well No.

#2E
4. Location of Well

UNIT LETTER ____
o

THE . East

___________________HOP FEET FROM THE South LINE .,n 1520

21 29N 11WLINE, SECTION ________*‘“L-______________ TOWN SHI P _______________ RANGE -A--LyV

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat

Basin Dakota

15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)

5412' GR
12. County

San Juan

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK I
TEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.

PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQ.B

.Extension .0

ALTERING CASING □

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT □

□

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
work) SEE RUL E' 1 f03.

Southland Royalty Company hereby requests a 90-day extension for the drilling 
of this well.

18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:



\

NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED

DISTRIBUTION

SANTA FE

FILE

U.S.G .S.

LAND OFFICE

OPERATOR 1

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Form C-103 
Supersedes Old 
C-102 and C-103 
Effective 1-1-65

5a. Indicate Type of Lease
State □ Fee. E

State Oil 6. Gas Lease No.
i

, SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. 

USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT -*» (FORM C-IOI) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)

~ ''VV \\\v??

^\\

OIL I I 
WELL I I

2. Name of Operator

GAS
WEL

L E

W v-
7. Unit Agreement Name

Southland Royalty Company
8. Farm or Lease Name

Sategna
3. Address of Operator

P. O. Drawer 570, Farmington, NM 87401
9. Well No.

# 2E
4. Location of Well

UNIT LETTER.
0 1100 .FEET FROM THE ______LINE Ann 1520 FEET FROM

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat

Basin Dakota

East
, LINE, SECTION. 21 . TOWNSHI P .

29N 11W

15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)

5412’ GR

12. County

San Juan
16.

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

Extension .E

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK □ PLUG AND ABANDON |
REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING

TEMPORARILY ABANDON _ COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.
PLUG AND ABANDONMENT 1_

PULL OR ALTER CASING _ CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQ.B

OTHER □

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
work) SEE RULE'1f03.

Southland Royalty Company hereby requests a 90-day extension for the 
drilling of this well.

F

OEc

SA^rA Fr ■ -SION

' 18 Pun r I

U>L rr. a / '
• - ' ...... /

APPROVAL VALID*

FOR 90 DAYS UNLESS 
. DRILLING COMA-ENCLD,

EXFIRES ..........

18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

District Engineer 12-5-80

APPROVED BY

ZONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

SUPERVISOR DISTRICT % 3
DEC 8J98Q



. 0. OF COF'JES RECEIVED

distribution

r NT A F E

ll-E

.S.G .S.

and office

PERATOR

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Form C-l03
Supersedes Old
C-l 02 and C-l 03
Effective 1-1-65

5a. Indicate Type of Lease
State □ F ee E

5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
<nn NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. 
(DO NOT USE T H1 = SF°R. .Ma pF °lR, cARt°, o°5 f o R PERMIT -»» (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) ______________________

7. Unit Agreement Name

OIL I I 

WELL I I
GAS
WE

L L H

Name ot Operator

mthland Royalty Company______________ _
Address of Operator

O. Drawer 570, Farmington, New Mexico

8. Farm or Lease Name

Sategna
9. Well No.

#2E

Location of Well

UNIT LETTER
o 1100 _FEET FROM THE .

South 1520
.FEET FROM

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat

Basin Dakota

East . LINE, SECTION .
21 . TOWNSHIP .

29N

15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)

___________ 5412' GR ________

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Mature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

•ERFORM REMEDIAL WORK □ 

EMPORARILY ABANDON □

•ULL OR ALTER CASING □

Extension

PLUG AND ABANDON ^
REMEDIAL WORK

ALTERING CASING

CHANGE PLANS 1 1

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.
PLUG AND ABANDONMENT

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB

□
□

□

7. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent i
" work) SEE RULE tf03.

details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed

Southland Royalty Company hereby requests a 90-day extension for the drilling 

of this well.

Ke.CEIV.tiiJ
5 “T ^ y '***1 YT**

I u s?$«&l®aar.

CX-OP**-■—
r.!7rsiON

SANTA rz

APPROVAL VALID 
FOR VO DAYS UNLESS
drilling commenced,

exmtes



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

K). OF COPIES RECEIVED Jt
distribution

iANTA FE
4.

-ILE 4

J.S.G.S.

.AND OFFICE

OPERATOR
2-

Form C-l03
Supersedes Old
C-l 02 and C-l 03
Effective 1-1-65

5a. Indicate Type of Lease
State □ Fee.

5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. 

USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT-" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)

7. Unit Agreement Name

>il I I 
VELL 1 I

GAS
WELL

, Name of Operator

Southland Royalty Company
8. Farm or Lease Name

Sategna

Address of Operator

P. O. Drawer 570, Farmington, NM 87401
9. Well No.

#2E

Location of Well

UNIT LETTER .
0 1100' „

EET FROM THE.
South 1520'

.FEET FROM

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat

Basin Dakota

East . LINE, SECTION _ 21 . TOWNSHIP .
29N 11W

^ 15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)

5412' GR

12. County

San Juan

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK
PLUG AND ABANDON \

REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING

TEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.
PLUG AND ABANDONMENT Q

PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB

OTHER
□

nTHcn Extension 0

work) SEE RULE iros.

Southland Royalty Company hereby requests a 90-day extension for the drilling of this 

well.

V \
i r O *•1 1
\ L--

— L. *•-
■t t*/

APPROVAL VALID 
FOR 90 DAYS UNLESS 

DRILLING COMMENCED,

EXPIRES

18. I hereby certify that the iijfoj-mation above 1b true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

c
sicuFn -----

District Engineer 6-11-80

APPROVED BY

SyBERViSOR.DISTIL fc*
JUN 121980

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:



T>F COPIES* RECEIVED

DISTRIB UT ion

SANTA FE /

-ilE J—

J.S.G.S.

.AND OFFICE

3PERATOR

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Form C-103
Supersedes Old
C-102 and C-103
Effective 1-1-65

5a. Indicate Type of Lease
State □ Fee. □

5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. 

USE “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)

7. Unit Agreement Name
S'«lll □ w“L Q

. Name of Operator

Southland Royalty Company

8. Farm or Lease Name

Sategna

. Address of Operator

P. 0. Drawer 570, Farmington, NM 87401

9. Well No.

#2E

. Location of Well

UNIT LETTER
1100'

.FEET FROM THE.
South

. LINE AND .
1520'

.FEET FROM

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat

Basin Dakota

East . LINE, SECTION . 21 29N. TOWNSHIP -s*-'
11W

y 15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)

5412' GR ______

12. County

San Juan

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Mature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK c PLUG AND ABANDON Q
REMEDIAL WORK

TEMPORARILY ABANDON

PULL OR ALTER CASING

E CHANGE PLANS [ 1

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB

Extension and Re-location .0

ALTERING CASING 

PLUG AND ABANDON

□

MENT []

.□

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 

work) SEE RULE t ros.

Southland Royalty Company hereby requests a 90-day extension for drilling this well.

Propose to re-locate this well frcm 1710' FSL & 1800' FEL to 1100' FSL & 1520' FEL.

r '<S ..v.., ,j .f ■

TITLE



OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

state or rji:w Mexico
LHUYVi-.O MINI.Italy Ul I AHTMLNT SANTA

p. O. UOX ?U«8

KL, NLW MLXICO U7\jO\

Torn C-10? 
krvlscd 10-1*78

All itulani f | rr>u»t lx f,i tn Ihe Culrr Loundor It • ff 11*«

perator Lease Well No.

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY SATEGNA 2=E

nit Letter 

0

Section

21
Township

29N

Range

nw

County

San Juan
ctual Footage Location of Well:

H00 leet from the South. line and 1520 feet from the East line

round Lpvel dev.

5k12
Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:

Dakota Basin Dakota 320 Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc?

| | Yes | | No If answer is “yes” type of consolidation

If answer is “no,” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)---------------------------- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------—

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED

DISTRIBUTION

iANTA FE -L

r 1 LE
X-

J.S.G.S.

-AND OFFICE

DPERATOR i

Form C-101 
Revised 1-1-65

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK

a. Type of Work

3. Type of Well
O'L *1 I 

WELL I I

DRILL \x\

E

DEEPEN □
GAS
WELL

SINGLE
ZONE
E

PLUG BACK 0 

□MULTIPLE
ZONE

. Name of Operator

_____ Southland Royalty Company
. Address of Operator

p. 0. Drawer 570, Farmington, NM 87401

5A. Indicate Type of Lease
STATE □ FEE 0

5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

7. Unit Agreement Name

8. Farm or Lease Name

Sategna
9. Well No.

#2E /
10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat

Basin Dakota

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP

12 1/4" 8 5/8" 24# 200' 140 Sacks r.irc to surface.

7 7/8" 4 1/2" 10.5# 6300' 205 Backs (#1) never Gallup
315 Sacks (#2) 
255 Sacks (#3)

Cover Cliff House 
Cover Ojo Alamo

Surface formation is Nacimiento.
Top of Ojo Alamo sand is at 665'.
Top of Mesa Verde sand is at 3145'.
Fresh water mud will be used to drill from surface to Total Depth.
It is anticipated that an IES and GR-Density log will be run at Total Depth. 
NO abnormal pressures or poisonous gases are anticipated in this well.
It is expected that this well will be drilled before August 31, 1980., 
on time required for approval, rig availability and the weather.

Gas is dedicated^

/ < u
■J A.

approval valid

FOR 90 DAYP L'NLESS 
DRILL, ACSD.

■ 'C,;; ajftejl .3jz?jdd!L_ _ _ _

N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRA^! IF PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZON 

IVE ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM. IF ANY^^y^ '
iation above is true and compl’e/eio the be'slofimy knowledge and belief.

r.vi. District Engineer Date 12-4-79

(This space for State Use)

VPPROVED BY .

„ v. • DiSt $
DA h AA? - '

DEC 1 0 1979

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:



STATE OF UEW MEXICO 

fJEHGY and MINERALS UCTARTMCNT

Form C -10? 
Revised 10-1-78

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

l\ O. iJO X ? Dt) B

SANTA IT, NLW MEXICO 87001

All rii*l»nj f i mu»t lx* fro fn Ih r cut rr l»o und mi I r * rf tl*< Section

operator

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY
Lease

SATEGNA

Well No.

2-E —
Unit Letter

J
Section

21
Township

29N
Range

11W
County

San Juan -

Actual Footage Location of Well:

feet from the S0Ut/hl line and XQOQ_____________ feet from the _______________ ling

Ground'L^vel £lev.

ieet

Producing Formation

line ana

Pool Dedicated Acreage:

5U23 Dakota Basin Dakota 3^0 Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty).

3, If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc?

| | Yes | | No If answer is “yes” type of consolidation _________________________________________________

If answer is “no,” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-



DRILLING NIPPLE SATEGNA #2E

PREVENTERS AND SPOOLS ARE TO HAVE 
THROUGH BORE OF 6” - 3000 PSI OR LARGER





Pa^e: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 11/20/02 12:52:11

OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -TP0X

PAGE NO: 1

Sec : 21 Twp 29N Rng : 11W Section Type : NORMAL

D 1 c i
i B 1 A

40.00 | 40.00 
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40.00 40.00

i
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i
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i
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i
i
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i
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A
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!
i
i

E ! F i
i G | H

40.00 | 40.00
1
1

i
i
i
i

40.00 | 40.00

Fee owned

1

Fee owned
i

i
i
i
i
!
Fee owned

|

Fee owned
i

i
1 A

i
i

1
1
1
1
1

i
i
i
i
i

PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06

PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PRINT PF10 SDIV PF11 PF12

Date: 11/20/2002 Time: 12:58:52 PM



Pa^e: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 11/20/02 12:52:17

OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -TP0X

PAGE NO: 2

Sec : 21 Twp : 29N Rng : 11W Section Type : NORMAL

L 1 K i
i J i

i I
40.00 1

1
i
i

40.00 l
l
l
1

40.00 i
i
i
i

40.00

Fee owned

1
i
!

i
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l
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I
1
i
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i
l
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i
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i

i
i
i
i
i

A i
i
!
1
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i N i

i
0 1

1 P

40.00 !

!

40.00 i
i
1

40.00 1
1
1

40.00

Fee owned

1

i
i
i

Fee owned

l
l
!

I

Fee owned

!
I
1

|
Fee owned

A A
i
i
i
i
i

i
i
i
!

i
|1

I

PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06
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Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 11/20/02 12:52:31

OG6IWCM INQUIRE WELL COMPLETIONS OGOMES -TP0X

API Well No 

Pool Idn 

OGRID Idn 

Prop Idn

30 45 24060 Eff Date : 01-01-1996 WC Status : A

71599 BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

14538 BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS CO 

18620 SATEGNA

Well No : 002E

GL Elevation: 5423

U/L Sec Township Range North/South East/West Prop/Act(P/A)

B.H. Locn : J 21 29N

Lot Identifier:

Dedicated Acre: 320.00

Lease Type : P

Type of consolidation (Comm,

11W FTG 1450 F S FTG IS=&4 F E

Unit, Forced Pooling - C/U/F/O) :

P

M0 02 5 

PF01 HELP 

PF07

: Enter PF keys to scroll 

PF02 PF03 EXIT

PF08 PF09

PF04

PF10

GoTo

NEXT-WC

PF05 PF06

PF11 HISTORY PF12 NXTREC

Date: 11/20/2002 Time: 12:59:32 PM
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Page : 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD :

0G6ACRE

API Well No 

Pool Idn 

Prop Idn 

Spacing Unit 

Sect/Twp/Rng 

Dedicated Land

ONGARD 11/20/02 12:52:58

Cl02-DEDICATE ACREAGE OGOMES -TP0X

Page No : 1

30 45 24060 Eff Date : 04-30-1991

71599 BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

18620 SATEGNA Well No : 002E

32111 OCD Order : Simultaneous Dedication:

21 29N 11W Acreage : 320.00 Revised C102? (Y/N) :

S Base U/L Sec Twp Rng Acreage L/W Ownership Lot Idn

I 21 29N 11W 40.00 N FE

J 21 29N 11W 40.00 N FE

K 21 29N 11W 40.00 N FE

L 21 29N 11W 40.00 N FE

M 21 29N 11W 40.00 N FE

N 21 29N 11W 40.00 N FE

O 21 29N 11W 40.00 N FE

P 21 29N 11W 40.00 N FE

E0005 

PF01 HELP 

PF07 BKWD

: Enter data to modify 

PF02 PF03 EXIT 

PF0 8 FWD PF0 9

or PF keys to 

PF04 GoTo 

PF10 LAND

scroll

PF05

PF11 NXTSEC

PF06 CONFIRM 

PF12 RECONF

Date: 11/20/2002 Time: 12:59:38 PM
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CMD : ONGARD 11/20/02 12:53:08

OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TP0X

Page No: 1
OGRID Identifier : 14538 BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS CO

Pool Identifier : 71599 BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

API Well No : 30 45 24060 Report Period - From : 01 2000 To 10 2002

API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well
MM/YY Prod Gas Oil Water Stat

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 01 00 31 4923 21 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 02 00 29 4384 14 15 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 03 00 31 4119 29 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 04 00 30 4143 23 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 05 00 31 4169 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 06 00 30 3716 51 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 07 00 31 4128 12 F

Reporting Period Total (Gas, Oil) :

MO025 : Enter PF 

PF01 HELP PF02

PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD

keys to scroll 

PF03 EXIT 

PF09

PF04 GoTo PF05

PF10 NXTPOOL PF11 NXTOGD

PF06 CONFIRM 

PF12

Date: 11/20/2002 Time: 12:59:48 PM
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CMD : ONGARD 11/20/02 12:53:11

OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TP0X

Page No: 2

OGRID Identifier : 14538 BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS CO
Pool Identifier : 71599 BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

API Well No : 30 45 24060 Report Period - From : 01 2000 To : 10 2002

API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well

MM/YY Prod Gas Oil Water Stat

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 08 00 31 3994 32 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 09 00 30 4091 25 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 10 00 31 4106 9 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 11 00 30 4258 37 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 12 00 31 4088 13 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 01 01 31 3401 27 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 02 01 28 2986 12 F

Reporting Period Total (Gas, Oil) :

PF01

PF07

E0049: User may continue scrolling.

HELP PF02

BKWD PF08 FWD

PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo

PFO 9 PF10 NXTPOOL

PF05

PF11 NXTOGD

PFO6 CONFIRM 

PF12

Date: 11/20/2002 Time: 12:59:49 PM
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CMD : ONGARD 11/20/02 12:53:12

OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TP0X

Page No: 3

OGRID Identifier : 14538 BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS CO

Pool Identifier : 71599 BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

API Well No : 30 45 24060 Report Period - From : 01 2000 To : 10 2002

API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well
MM/YY Prod Gas Oil Water Stat

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 03 01 31 3190 14 2 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 04 01 30 3285 14 1 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 05 01 31 2944 9 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 06 01 30 3201 11 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 07 01 31 3552 20 2 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 08 01 31 3584 18 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 09 01 30 3252 11 F

Reporting Period Total (Gas, Oil) :

PF01

PF07

E0049: User may 

HELP PF02

BKWD PF08 FWD

continue scrolling.

PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05

PF09 PF10 NXTPOOL PF11 NXTOGD

PF06 CONFIRM 

PF12

Date: 11/20/2002 Time: 12:59:50 PM



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD :

0G6IPRD

OGRID Identifier 

Pool Identifier

ONGARD
INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL

14538 BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS CO 
71599 BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

11/20/02 12:53:13 

OGOMES -TP0X 

Page No: 4

API Well No : 30 45 24060 Report Period - From : 01 2000 To 10 2002

API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well
MM/YY Prod Gas Oil Water Stat

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 10 01 31 2156 6 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 11 01 30 1414 3 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 12 01 31 1683 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 01 02 31 1845 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 02 02 28 1687 2 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 03 02 31 1836 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 04 02 30 3136 21 F

Reporting Period Total (Gas, Oil) :

PF01

PF07

E0049

HELP

BKWD

: User may continue scrolling. 

PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 

PF08 FWD PF09 PF10

GoTo

NXTPOOL

PF05

PF11 NXTOGD

PF06 CONFIRM 

PF12

Date: 11/20/2002 Time: 12:59:51 PM
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CMD : ONGARD 11/20/02 12:53:14

OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TP0X

Page No: 5

OGRID Identifier : 14538 BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS CO

Pool Identifier : 71599 BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

API Well No : 30 45 24060 Report Period - From : 01 2000 To : 10 2002

API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well

MM/YY Prod Gas Oil Water Stat

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 05 02 31 3974 29 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 06 02 30 3765 25 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 07 02 31 3793 14 F

30 45 24060 SATEGNA 08 02 31 3749 25 F

Reporting Period Total (Gas, Oil) 108552 527 20

E0049: User may 

PF01 HELP PF02

PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD

continue scrolling.

PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05

PF09 PF10 NXTPOOL PF11 NXTOGD

PF06 CONFIRM 

PF12

Date: 11/20/2002 Time: 12:59:52 PM


